## DORSO LP

Wexford Professional Building I, Suite 1300 / 11676 Perry Highway / Wexford, PA 15090 / (724) 934-7710 / Fax (724) 934-7740

March 15, 2012

Secretary, PA Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

## RE: PA Public Utility Commission Act 127 of 2011 FINAL IMPLEMENTATION ORDER

M-2012-2282031

**Operator Registration Request** 

Dear Secretary:

Dorso LP received notice of the Final Implementation Order on Act 127. This letter is to advise that Dorso LP is an Operator of shallow conventional gas wells within several southwestern counties of the Commonwealth.

Please be advised that Dorso LP only operates pipelines and facilities used in the production operations of our shallow conventional gas wells and has no gathering or transmission lines as per the PHMSA or API RP 80 regulations. As such, Dorso LP does not have any qualifying pipelines to register in accordance with your notice of Final Implementation Order.

	Sincerely,
	Walter C. Phillips General Partner
WCP:vbb	General Partner General Partner General Partner General Partner GENERARY GENERARY CE
C:WP\Gen.File\PAPUCFinalImplementaionOrder	
e a ser de la companya de la company La companya de la comp	General Partner General Partner General Partner SECRETARY'S BUREAU
$f_{i} = 2 f_{i}^{2} f_{i}^{2} = 2 f_{i}^{2} f_{i}^{2} + 2 f_{i}^{2} h_{i}^{2} h_{i}^$	

## **DORSO LP**

Wexford Professional Building I Suite 1300 11676 Perry Highway Wexford, PA 15090



RECE. 2012 MAR 19 AM 10: 50 SECRETARY'S RUREAU

Secretary, PA Public Utility Commission Keystone Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

۰.

17120+0033

hullbuludhaldladhulladhuldaadhalahdadh